Ideal for central heating in
residential and commercial
buildings. Efficiency and
Hydrogen Ready technology.
LI
G
H
T

19
Extension pipes kit
Type Code
4 extension pipes Ø 80 kit VICTRIX PRO 35/55/60/68/80 V2 0,5 m long 3.014642
4 extension pipes Ø 100 VICTRIX PRO 100/120/150 V2 0,5 m long 3.031132
4 extension pipes Ø 80 VICTRIX PRO 35/55/60/68/80 V2 1 m long 3.012088
4 extension pipes Ø 100 VICTRIX PRO 100/120/150 V2 1 m long 3.031373
1 extension pipe Ø 80 VICTRIX PRO 35/55/60/68/80 V2 2 m long 3.016837
4 extension pipes Ø 100 VICTRIX PRO 100/120/150 V2 2 m long 3.032319
4 extension pipes Ø 160 kit VICTRIX PRO 180 V2 0,5 m long NEW 3.034559
4 extension pipes Ø 160 kit VICTRIX PRO 180 V2 1 m long NEW 3.034560
4 extension pipes Ø 160 kit VICTRIX PRO 180 V2 2 m long NEW 3.034561
Bends kit
45° bend Ø 80 kit VICTRIX PRO 35/55/60/68/80 V2 3.012092
45° bend Ø 100 kit VICTRIX PRO 100/120/150 V2 3.032195
45° bend Ø 160 kit VICTRIX PRO 180 V2 NEW 3.034562
4x90° bend Ø 80 kit VICTRIX PRO 35/55/60/68/80 V2 3.012091
4x87° bend Ø 100 kit VICTRIX PRO 100/120/150 V2 3.032731
4x90° bend Ø 160 kit VICTRIX PRO 180 V2 NEW 3.034563
The kits are necessary for installation with stainless steel flue manifold not supplied by Immergas in combination with
stub-pipe kit for air intake
Clapet valve kit for outdoor installation
Clapet valve kit Ø 80 in stainless steel
VICTRIX PRO 35/55/60/68/80 V2 3.033715
Clapet valve kit Ø 125 in stainless steel
VICTRIX PRO 100/120/150 V2 3.033716
Protection kit IPX5D for outdoor installation. With this kit it is not necessary to add the stub-pipe kit B23.for air intake.
Cover kit
Cover kit IPX5D VICTRIX PRO 35/55/60/68/80 V2 3.033670
Cover kit IPX5D VICTRIX PRO 100/120 V2 3.033671
Cover kit IPX5D VICTRIX PRO 150 V2 3.033672
Cover kit IPX5D VICTRIX PRO 180 V2 NEW 3.033689
Gasket kits DN100
4x gasket kits for Victrix Pro 100/120/150 V2 3.032732
FLUE SYSTEMS “GREEN SERIES” FOR VICTRIX PRO V2
Configuration C - sealed chamber, fan assisted
Gasket kit
Type Code
Horizontal concentric kit Ø 80/125*
for VICTRIX PRO 35/55/60/68/80 V2 3.033785
Horizontal concentric kit Ø 110/160*
for VICTRIX PRO 100/120/150 V2 3.033789
Vertical concentric kit Ø 80/125
for VICTRIX PRO 35/55/60/68/80 V2
(black coloured, with converse for pitched roofs)
3.033786
Vertical concentric kit Ø 110/160
for VICTRIX PRO 100/120/150 V2
(black coloured, with converse for pitched roofs)
3.033790
Flashing Kit Ø 80/125 for flat roof
for VICTRIX PRO 35/55/60/68/80 V2 3.015249
Twin pipes complete kit Ø 80/80
for VICTRIX PRO 35/55/60/68/80 V2 (color RAL 9010) 3.012002
Twin pipes complete kit Ø100/100
for VICTRIX PRO 100/120/150 V2 (color RAL 9010) 3.032717
Twin pipes complete kit Ø 160/160
for VICTRIX PRO 180 V2 NEW 3.035122
Extension pipe 1 m long Ø 80/125
for VICTRIX PRO 35/55/60/68/80 V2 3.018667
Extension pipe 1 m long Ø 110/160
for VICTRIX PRO 100/120/150 V2 3.031397
Extension pipe 2 m long Ø 80/125
for VICTRIX PRO 35/55/60/68/80 V2 3.015246
Extension pipe 2 m long Ø 110/160
for VICTRIX PRO 100/120/150 V2 3.031398
2 x 45° bend kits Ø 80/125
for VICTRIX PRO 35/55/60/68/80 V2 3.015248
45° Bend kit Ø 110/160
for VICTRIX PRO 100/120/150 V2 3.031395
87° Bend kit Ø 80/125°
for VICTRIX PRO 35/55/60/68/80 V2 3.015247
87° Bend kit Ø 110/160
for VICTRIX PRO 100/120/150 V2 3.031396
Gasket kits 10 pcs. Ø 80 Ø 80/125 3.015343
Gasket kits 10 pcs. Ø 80 Ø 80 3.015378
Gasket kits 4 pcs. Ø 100 3.032732
Gasket kit Ø 110 3.015344
Gasket kit Ø 125 3.015345
*Double check if flue discharge on the wall is allowed by current regulations.
FLUE SYSTEM
20
FLUE SYSTEM
The ducting solution allows reuse the internal
space not only of existing chimneys, but also
technical compartments, to be understood
as those compartments with vertical
development, without structural continuity,
having closed perimeter and used for the
containment of technical services of the
building.
The maximum allowed pipe lengths are as follows (for proper installation, please refer to the the
system  manuals):
•	 VICTRIX PRO 35 V2 maximum length 12 m
•	 VICTRIX PRO 55 V2 maximum length 12 m
•	 VICTRIX PRO 60 V2 maximum length 8 m
•	 VICTRIX PRO 68 V2 maximum length 8 m
•	 VICTRIX PRO 80 V2 maximum length 8 m
This length is obtained by considering
•	 1 90° bend Ø 80 mm for boiler connection (outlet)
•	 1 m of pipe Ø 80 mm in outlet two changes in direction of the vertical section
•	 the Ø 80 mm bend
•	 the Ø 80/125 vertical kit for ducting.
The system can be paired with a single appliance.
EC Certificate according to UNI EN 14471
21
Ø 80 mm flexible ducting system
Type Code
Flexible ducting kit Ø 80 mm, L=12 m + 4 centering spacers 3.027875
Support bend kit Ø 80 mm 87° and flexible ducting adapter Ø 80 3.027873
Support bend kit Ø 80 mm 70° M and flexible ducting adapter Ø 80 3.027874
Vertical outlet kit Ø 80/125 for flexible ducting Ø 80 3.027876
Chimney hole closing panel kit 3.012008
Flexible/flexible adapter kit for flexible ducting Ø 80 3.027877
FLUE SYSTEMS “GREEN SERIES” FOR VICTRIX PRO V2
FLUE SYSTEM
22
EXHAUST MANIFOLD VICTRIX PRO V2
Installation in boiler room VICTRIX PRO 35-150 V2
With installations in boiler room, using up to 5 VICTRIX PRO V2 in the battery, in
configuration B23 (open chamber fan assisted), Immergas supplies special exhaust manifolds in PP
equipped with flue lock (mechanical shutters), to prevent backflow of combustion products through the
other non-functioning boilers. The system is modular: there is an exhaust manifold kit for two boilers and
one for additional boilers. Configuration not applied to version VICTRIX PRO 180 V2.
Type Code
Exhaust manifold kit VICTRIX PRO 35/55/60/68/80 V2 Ø 160 with flue
lock DN 80 for exhaust connection of two boilers in cascade 3.034257
Exhaust manifold kit VICTRIX PRO 100/120/150V2 Ø 200 with flue lock DN
125 for exhaust connection of two boilers in cascade. 3.034259
Additional exhaust manifold kit VICTRIX PRO 35/55/60/68/80 V2 Ø 160
with flue lock DN 80 for connection of an additional boiler 3.034258
Additional exhaust manifold kit VICTRIX PRO 100/120/150 V2 Ø 200 with
flue lock DN 125 for connection of an additional boiler 3.034260
Additional exhaust manifold kit Ø 250 with flue lock DN 125 for 4 VICTRIX
PRO 150 V2 3.034261
Additional exhaust manifold kit Ø 250 with flue lock DN 125 for 5 VICTRIX
PRO 150 V2 3.034262
Extension pipe Ø 160 kit 0,5 m long for flue manifold 3.024659
Extension pipe Ø 200 kit 0,5 m long for flue manifold 3.024663
Extension pipe Ø 160 kit 1 m long for flue manifold 3.024516
Extension pipe Ø 200 kit 1 m long for flue manifold 3.024662
Extension pipe Ø 250 kit 1 m long for flue manifold 3.024668
87° bend kit Ø 160 for flue manifold 3.024517
87° bend kit Ø 200 for flue manifold 3.024665
87° bend kit Ø 250 for flue manifold 3.024670
2 x 45° bend kit Ø 160 for flue manifold 3.024518
2 x 45° bend kit Ø 200 for flue manifold 3.024664
2 x 45° bend kit Ø 250 for flue manifold 3.024669
Stub-pipe kit Ø80 for air intake for VICTRIX PRO 35/55/60/68/80 V2 with
B23 configuration 3.033759
Stub-pipe kit Ø100 for air intake for VICTRIX PRO 100/120/150 V2 with B23
configuration 3.033760
FLUE SYSTEM
23
Within our range it is possible to find a wide option of accessories for the system. The use of original kits
ensures quality and reliability of the products.
CABINET INSTALLATION VICTRIX PRO 35-150 V2
Type Code
VICTRIX PRO cabinet kit
it can be installed outdoor.
It includes 4 support feet that ensure stable installation and its handling by